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City of New Prague, Minnesota 
$12,840,000 General Obligation CIP (Police Facility) Bonds, Series 2025A 

Assumes Current Market Non-BQ AA Rates plus 50bps 

25 Years 

Sources & Uses 

 Dated 05/08/2025 |  Delivered 05/08/2025

Sources Of Funds 
Par Amount of Bonds $12,840,000.00

 
Total Sources $12,840,000.00

 
Uses Of Funds 
Total Underwriter's Discount  (1.100%) 141,240.00

Costs of Issuance 100,000.00

Deposit to Capitalized Interest (CIF) Fund 397,283.42

Deposit to Project Construction Fund 12,200,000.00

Rounding Amount 1,476.58

 
Total Uses $12,840,000.00
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City of New Prague, Minnesota 
$12,840,000 General Obligation CIP (Police Facility) Bonds, Series 2025A 

Assumes Current Market Non-BQ AA Rates plus 50bps 

25 Years 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

05/08/2025 - - - - -

02/01/2026 - - 397,283.42 397,283.42 397,283.42

08/01/2026 - - 271,905.00 271,905.00 -

02/01/2027 315,000.00 3.300% 271,905.00 586,905.00 858,810.00

08/01/2027 - - 266,707.50 266,707.50 -

02/01/2028 330,000.00 3.300% 266,707.50 596,707.50 863,415.00

08/01/2028 - - 261,262.50 261,262.50 -

02/01/2029 340,000.00 3.350% 261,262.50 601,262.50 862,525.00

08/01/2029 - - 255,567.50 255,567.50 -

02/01/2030 350,000.00 3.400% 255,567.50 605,567.50 861,135.00

08/01/2030 - - 249,617.50 249,617.50 -

02/01/2031 360,000.00 3.450% 249,617.50 609,617.50 859,235.00

08/01/2031 - - 243,407.50 243,407.50 -

02/01/2032 375,000.00 3.500% 243,407.50 618,407.50 861,815.00

08/01/2032 - - 236,845.00 236,845.00 -

02/01/2033 385,000.00 3.550% 236,845.00 621,845.00 858,690.00

08/01/2033 - - 230,011.25 230,011.25 -

02/01/2034 400,000.00 3.600% 230,011.25 630,011.25 860,022.50

08/01/2034 - - 222,811.25 222,811.25 -

02/01/2035 415,000.00 3.700% 222,811.25 637,811.25 860,622.50

08/01/2035 - - 215,133.75 215,133.75 -

02/01/2036 430,000.00 3.750% 215,133.75 645,133.75 860,267.50

08/01/2036 - - 207,071.25 207,071.25 -

02/01/2037 445,000.00 3.800% 207,071.25 652,071.25 859,142.50

08/01/2037 - - 198,616.25 198,616.25 -

02/01/2038 465,000.00 3.850% 198,616.25 663,616.25 862,232.50

08/01/2038 - - 189,665.00 189,665.00 -

02/01/2039 480,000.00 3.900% 189,665.00 669,665.00 859,330.00

08/01/2039 - - 180,305.00 180,305.00 -

02/01/2040 500,000.00 4.000% 180,305.00 680,305.00 860,610.00

08/01/2040 - - 170,305.00 170,305.00 -

02/01/2041 520,000.00 4.400% 170,305.00 690,305.00 860,610.00

08/01/2041 - - 158,865.00 158,865.00 -

02/01/2042 545,000.00 4.500% 158,865.00 703,865.00 862,730.00

08/01/2042 - - 146,602.50 146,602.50 -

02/01/2043 570,000.00 4.600% 146,602.50 716,602.50 863,205.00

08/01/2043 - - 133,492.50 133,492.50 -

02/01/2044 595,000.00 4.650% 133,492.50 728,492.50 861,985.00

08/01/2044 - - 119,658.75 119,658.75 -

02/01/2045 620,000.00 4.700% 119,658.75 739,658.75 859,317.50

08/01/2045 - - 105,088.75 105,088.75 -

02/01/2046 650,000.00 4.750% 105,088.75 755,088.75 860,177.50

08/01/2046 - - 89,651.25 89,651.25 -

02/01/2047 680,000.00 4.750% 89,651.25 769,651.25 859,302.50

08/01/2047 - - 73,501.25 73,501.25 -

02/01/2048 715,000.00 4.750% 73,501.25 788,501.25 862,002.50

08/01/2048 - - 56,520.00 56,520.00 -

02/01/2049 750,000.00 4.800% 56,520.00 806,520.00 863,040.00

08/01/2049 - - 38,520.00 38,520.00 -

02/01/2050 785,000.00 4.800% 38,520.00 823,520.00 862,040.00

08/01/2050 - - 19,680.00 19,680.00 -

02/01/2051 820,000.00 4.800% 19,680.00 839,680.00 859,360.00

Total $12,840,000.00 - $9,078,905.92 $21,918,905.92 -

Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $202,770.33

Average Life 15.792 Years

Average Coupon 4.4774330%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 4.5470882%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 4.5298588%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 4.4272975%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.6034923%

 
IRS Form 8038 
Net Interest Cost 4.4774330%

Weighted Average Maturity 15.792 Years
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City of New Prague, Minnesota 
$12,840,000 General Obligation CIP (Police Facility) Bonds, Series 2025A 

Assumes Current Market Non-BQ AA Rates plus 50bps 

25 Years 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I CIF Net New D/S 105% of Total

02/01/2026 - - 397,283.42 397,283.42 (397,283.42) - -

02/01/2027 315,000.00 3.300% 543,810.00 858,810.00 - 858,810.00 901,750.50

02/01/2028 330,000.00 3.300% 533,415.00 863,415.00 - 863,415.00 906,585.75

02/01/2029 340,000.00 3.350% 522,525.00 862,525.00 - 862,525.00 905,651.25

02/01/2030 350,000.00 3.400% 511,135.00 861,135.00 - 861,135.00 904,191.75

02/01/2031 360,000.00 3.450% 499,235.00 859,235.00 - 859,235.00 902,196.75

02/01/2032 375,000.00 3.500% 486,815.00 861,815.00 - 861,815.00 904,905.75

02/01/2033 385,000.00 3.550% 473,690.00 858,690.00 - 858,690.00 901,624.50

02/01/2034 400,000.00 3.600% 460,022.50 860,022.50 - 860,022.50 903,023.63

02/01/2035 415,000.00 3.700% 445,622.50 860,622.50 - 860,622.50 903,653.63

02/01/2036 430,000.00 3.750% 430,267.50 860,267.50 - 860,267.50 903,280.88

02/01/2037 445,000.00 3.800% 414,142.50 859,142.50 - 859,142.50 902,099.63

02/01/2038 465,000.00 3.850% 397,232.50 862,232.50 - 862,232.50 905,344.13

02/01/2039 480,000.00 3.900% 379,330.00 859,330.00 - 859,330.00 902,296.50

02/01/2040 500,000.00 4.000% 360,610.00 860,610.00 - 860,610.00 903,640.50

02/01/2041 520,000.00 4.400% 340,610.00 860,610.00 - 860,610.00 903,640.50

02/01/2042 545,000.00 4.500% 317,730.00 862,730.00 - 862,730.00 905,866.50

02/01/2043 570,000.00 4.600% 293,205.00 863,205.00 - 863,205.00 906,365.25

02/01/2044 595,000.00 4.650% 266,985.00 861,985.00 - 861,985.00 905,084.25

02/01/2045 620,000.00 4.700% 239,317.50 859,317.50 - 859,317.50 902,283.38

02/01/2046 650,000.00 4.750% 210,177.50 860,177.50 - 860,177.50 903,186.38

02/01/2047 680,000.00 4.750% 179,302.50 859,302.50 - 859,302.50 902,267.63

02/01/2048 715,000.00 4.750% 147,002.50 862,002.50 - 862,002.50 905,102.63

02/01/2049 750,000.00 4.800% 113,040.00 863,040.00 - 863,040.00 906,192.00

02/01/2050 785,000.00 4.800% 77,040.00 862,040.00 - 862,040.00 905,142.00

02/01/2051 820,000.00 4.800% 39,360.00 859,360.00 - 859,360.00 902,328.00

Total $12,840,000.00 - $9,078,905.92 $21,918,905.92 (397,283.42) $21,521,622.50 $22,597,703.63

Significant Dates 
 
Dated 5/08/2025

First Coupon Date 2/01/2026

 
Yield Statistics 
 
Bond Year Dollars $202,770.33

Average Life 15.792 Years

Average Coupon 4.4774330%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 4.5470882%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 4.5298588%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 4.4272975%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 4.6034923%
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$12,840,000

25

4.78%

Estimated Bond Rating S&P

AA

Proposed Net Tax Capacity - Payable 2025 $11,848,237

Debt Levy @ 105% - Average 903,908

Estimated Tax Capacity Rate:

  Payable - 2025 Without Proposed Bonds 44.847%

  Payable - 2025 With Proposed Bonds 52.476%

Estimated Tax Rate Increase 7.629%

Estimated Market Value Taxable Net Tax Current Proposed Proposed 

Market Value Exclusion Market Value Capacity City Tax Tax Increase* City Tax Annual Monthly Daily

250,000$               24,050$             225,950$           2,260$               1,013.32$          172.38$             1,185.70$          $172.38 $14.36 $0.47

275,000                 21,800               253,200             2,532                 1,135.53            193.17               1,328.69            193.17 16.10 0.53

300,000                 19,550               280,450             2,805                 1,257.73            213.96               1,471.69            213.96 17.83 0.59

325,000                 17,300               307,700             3,077                 1,379.94            234.75               1,614.69            234.75 19.56 0.64

Residential 350,000                 15,050               334,950             3,350                 1,502.15            255.54               1,757.69            255.54 21.29 0.70

Homestead 375,000                 12,800               362,200             3,622                 1,624.36            276.32               1,900.68            276.32 23.03 0.76

400,000                 10,550               389,450             3,895                 1,746.57            297.11               2,043.68            297.11 24.76 0.81

425,000                 8,300                 416,700             4,167                 1,868.77            317.90               2,186.68            317.90 26.49 0.87

450,000                 6,050                 443,950             4,440                 1,990.98            338.69               2,329.67            338.69 28.22 0.93

475,000                 3,800                 471,200             4,712                 2,113.19            359.48               2,472.67            359.48 29.96 0.98

100,000$               -$                   100,000$           1,500$               672.71$             114.44$             787.14$             $114.44 $9.54 $0.31

200,000                 -                     200,000             3,250                 1,457.53            247.94               1,705.47            $247.94 $20.66 $0.68

Commercial/Industrial 300,000                 -                     300,000             5,250                 2,354.47            400.53               2,754.99            $400.53 $33.38 $1.10

400,000                 -                     400,000             7,250                 3,251.41            553.11               3,804.51            $553.11 $46.09 $1.52

500,000                 -                     500,000             9,250                 4,148.35            705.69               4,854.03            705.69 58.81 1.93

1,000,000              -                     1,000,000          19,250               8,633.05            1,468.59            10,101.64          1,468.59 122.38 4.02

Apartments 200,000$               -$                   200,000$           2,500$               1,121.18$          190.73$             1,311.90$          $190.73 $15.89 $0.52

(4 or more units) 300,000                 -                     300,000             3,750                 1,681.76            286.09               1,967.85            286.09 23.84 0.78

500,000                 -                     500,000             6,250                 2,802.94            476.82               3,279.75            476.82 39.73 1.31

150,000$               33,050$             116,950$           1,170$               524.49$             89.22$               613.71$             $89.22 $7.44 $0.24

400,000                 33,050               366,950             2,420                 1,085.07            184.58               1,269.66            184.58 15.38 0.51

Agricultural 500,000                 33,050               466,950             2,920                 1,309.31            222.73               1,532.04            222.73 18.56 0.61

Homestead ** 600,000                 33,050               566,950             3,420                 1,533.54            260.88               1,794.42            260.88 21.74 0.71

800,000                 33,050               766,950             4,420                 1,982.01            337.17               2,319.18            337.17 28.10 0.92

1,000,000              33,050               966,950             5,420                 2,430.48            413.46               2,843.94            413.46 34.45 1.13

Agricultural 1,500$                   -$                   1,500$               15$                    6.73$                 1.14$                 7.87$                 $1.14 $0.10 $0.00

Non-Homestead 2,000                     -                     2,000                 20                      8.97                   1.53                   10.50                 1.53 0.13 0.00

(dollars per acre) 2,500                     -                     2,500                 25                      11.21                 1.91                   13.12                 1.91 0.16 0.01

100,000$               -$                   100,000$           1,000$               448.47$             76.29$               524.76$             $76.29 $6.36 $0.21

Seasonal/Recreation 200,000                 -                     200,000             2,000                 896.94               152.58               1,049.52            152.58 12.72 0.42

Residential 300,000                 -                     300,000             3,000                 1,345.41            228.87               1,574.28            228.87 19.07 0.63

400,000                 -                     400,000             4,000                 1,793.88            305.16               2,099.04            305.16 25.43 0.84

** For agricultural homestead property, a value of $150,000 was assumed for the house, garage and one acre.

Number of Years

PROPERTY TAX INFORMATION

* The figures in the table are based on taxes for new bonded debt only, and do not include tax levies for other purposes.  Tax increases shown above are gross 

increases, not including the impact of the state Property Tax Refund ("Circuit Breaker") program.  Many owners of homestead property will qualify for a refund, 

based on their income and total property taxes.  This will decrease the net tax effect of the bond issue for many property owners.

City of New Prague, Minnesota
Estimated Tax Impact

February 26, 2025

Tax Increase is for Debt Service Only*

Bond Issue Amount

BOND ISSUANCE INFORMATION

TAX IMPACT ANALYSIS

Average Interest Rate

Type of Property

Prepared by Ehlers

2/26/2025


